Case 8:12-bk-19358-KRM Doc 1 Filed 12/28/12 Page 1 of 8

	States Bank		Court			Voluntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): RICHARD VAUGHAN ASSOCIATES, LTD				Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):		
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last (include married, maiden, and trade names): DBA VA MEDIA	8 years					Joint Debtor in the last 8 years trade names):
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpe (if more than one, state all) 65-0927866	ayer I.D. (ITIN) No./	Complete EIN	Last f	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 6029 DEACON ROAD Sarasota, FL	and State):		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Street, City, and State):
County of Residence or of the Principal Place o	f Business:	ZIP Code 34238	Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Place of Business:
Sarasota Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from str	eet address):		Mailir	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if different from street address):
	Γ	ZIP Code	_			ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):			-			
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending: Filing Fee (Check one box Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to attach signed application for the court's considerat debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Form 3A. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter attach signed application for the court's considerat	(Check Health Care Bu Single Asset Re in 11 U.S.C. § Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Br Clearing Bank Other Tax-Exe (Check bo) Debtor is a tax-ex under Title 26 of Code (the Internation of Code (the Internation certifying that the Rule 1006(b). See Office 7 individuals only). Mustion certifying that the Rule 1006(b). See Office 7 individuals only). Mustion certifying that the Rule 1006(b). See Office 7 individuals only). Mustion certifying that the Rule 1006(b). See Office 7 individuals only). Mustion certifying that the Rule 1006(b). See Office 7 individuals only). Mustion certifying that the Rule 1006(b). See Office 7 individuals only).	check on Det Check if: Check all state as de lot (51B) coker compt Entity compt Entity compt organizati the United State all Revenue Code Check on Det Check if: Det Check if: Check all A p Acc	on ss). e box: otor is a su otor is not less than is applicable lan is bein	defined "incurra perso mall business a small busin regate nonco \$2,343,300 (a) e boxes: ng filed with of the plan w	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12 er 13 er 13 er primarily co d in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivi- mal, family, or i Chap debtor as defin mess debtor as d intingent liquida amount subject this petition.	
□ Debtor estimates that funds will be available □ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt prop there will be no funds available for distribut Estimated Number of Creditors □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	erty is excluded and	administrative litors.		Es paid, 50,001- 100,000 \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion \$5500,000,001 to \$1 billion	\$1 billion More than	TAMPA DIVISION

Case 8:12-bk-19358-KRM Doc 1 Filed 12/28/12 Page 2 of 8

	ry Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	Page
	nust be completed and filed in every case)	RICHARD VAUGHAN	ASSOCIATES, LTD
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	18 Years (If more than two, as	tach additional cheet)
Location Where Filed	: MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA, TAMPA DIVISION	Case Number: 8:12-BK-11316-KRM	Date Filed: 7/25/12
Location Where Filed		Case Number:	Date Filed:
F	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If mo	Ore than one attach additional shoot)
Name of De - None -	btor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
pursuant to and is requ	Exhibit A Inpleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 esting relief under chapter 11.) It A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the petitione have informed the petitioner the 12, or 13 of title 11, United States	
	Exhi	bit C	
Does the debt ☐ Yes, and ■ No.	tor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to perfect the description of the descri	pose a threat of imminent and iden	ntifiable harm to public health or safety?
If this is a jo	Exhipoleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a pint petition: D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and are period of the point debtor is attached and signed by the joint d	h spouse must complete and a part of this petition.	ttach a separate Exhibit D.)
	Information Regarding		
	(Check any app Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, gen Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or assets i proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	place of business, or principal longer part of such 180 days a teral partner, or partnership per pal place of business or principal the United States but is a de-	than in any other District. Inding in this District. Indian in the United States in
	Certification by a Debtor Who Resides	as a Tenant of Residential P	roperty
	(Check all applie Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of		cked, complete the following.)
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	_	
		_	
-	(Address of landlord)		
_	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, ther the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for	possession, after the judgmen	it for possession was entered, and
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the cour after the filing of the petition.	t of any rent that would become	ne due during the 30-day period
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this	certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362	2(1)).

Case 8:12-bk-19358-KRM Doc 1 Filed 12/28/12 Page 3 of 8 B1 (Official Form 1)(12/11) Page 3 Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): RICHARD VAUGHAN ASSOCIATES, LTD (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition petition is true and correct. is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief (Check only one box.) available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting specified in this petition. recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. Signature of Foreign Representative Signature of Debtor Printed Name of Foreign Representative Signature of Joint Debtor 941-924-3734 Date Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for Date compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document Signature of Attorney* and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b), and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated X Debtor not represented by attorney pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Firm Name Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition Address preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Telephone Number Address Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. Date Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition not an individual. Signature of Authorized Individual RICHARD E. ALLEN, JR.

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

128/2012

OFFICER

Date

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in

conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	RICHARD VAUGHAN ASSOCIATES, LTD	Debtor(s)	Case No. Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
A.J. ARANGO, INC. 1516 E. 8TH AVE. Tampa, FL 33605	A.J. ARANGO, INC. 1516 E. 8TH AVE. Tampa, FL 33605			14,813.10
Ace Label Systems, Inc. 7101 Madison Ave. W. Golden Valley, MN 55427-3602	Ace Label Systems, Inc. 7101 Madison Ave. W. Golden Valley, MN 55427-3602			1,812.71
ASI Computer Tecnologies,Inc 3435 Breckinridge Blvd Suite 150 Duluth, GA 30096	ASI Computer Tecnologies,Inc 3435 Breckinridge Blvd Suite 150 Duluth, GA 30096			1,902.11
Blackbourn Division of Fey Industries 200 4th Ave North Edgerton, MN 56128	Blackbourn Division of Fey Industries 200 4th Ave North Edgerton, MN 56128			3,607.30
Brooke DMS, Inc. 16250 NW 52 Ave. Hialeah, FL 33014	Brooke DMS, Inc. 16250 NW 52 Ave. Hialeah, FL 33014			1,656.78
Edgewise Media Inc. 602 N. Cypress Street Drange, CA 92867-6604	Edgewise Media Inc. 602 N. Cypress Street Orange, CA 92867-6604			137,335.96
Fedex PO Box 660481 Dallas, TX 75266-0481	Fedex PO Box 660481 Dallas, TX 75266-0481			3,678.73
Lenco Inc. PMC Wachovia PO Box 8500-2710 Philadelphia, PA 19178-2710	Lenco Inc. PMC Wachovia PO Box 8500-2710 Philadelphia, PA 19178-2710			25,749.42
Nexpak PO Box 957628 Duluth, GA 30095	Nexpak PO Box 957628 Duluth, GA 30095			9,000.00
Pro Audio Ltd Attn: Brian Tucker I11 N. South Drive Barrington, IL 60010-1324	Pro Audio Ltd Attn: Brian Tucker 111 N. South Drive Barrington, IL 60010-1324			1,362.69

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	RICHARD VAUGHAN ASSOCIATES, LTD	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
N. C. III	. ,			
Name of creditor and complete	Name, telephone number and complete	Nature of claim (trade	Indicate if claim is	Amount of claim
mailing address including zip	mailing address, including zip code, of	debt, bank loan,	contingent,	[if secured, also
code	employee, agent, or department of creditor	government contract,	unliquidated,	state value of
	familiar with claim who may be contacted	etc.)	disputed, or	security]
			subject to setoff	
RMGI of the Americas	RMGI of the Americas			59,500.00
1843 E. Hwy 12	1843 E. Hwy 12			1 3,000,00
Michigan City, IN 46360	Michigan City, IN 46360			
Sarasota County Tax Coll.	Sarasota County Tax Coll.			10,282.28
101 S. Washington Blvd	101 S. Washington Blvd			10,202.20
Sarasota, FL 34236	Sarasota, FL 34236			
Shining Technology Inc.	Shining Technology Inc.			1,818.51
10533 Progress Way #C	10533 Progress Way #C			1,010.51
Cypress, CA 90630	Cypress, CA 90630			
Soundd Investment	Soundd Investment Company			1,818.15
Company	2688 Peachtree Square			1,010.13
2688 Peachtree Square	Atlanta, GA 30360			
Atlanta, GA 30360				
Sunrise Packaging	Sunrise Packaging			1,791.25
9937 Goodhue St. NE	9937 Goodhue St. NE			1,751.25
Minneapolis, MN 55449	Minneapolis, MN 55449			
Symmetry Group Inc.	Symmetry Group Inc.			8,097.40
46-06 11th St	46-06 11th St	}		0,037.40
Long Island City, NY 11101	Long Island City, NY 11101			
Tape Company	Tape Company			79,064.35
PO Box 95169	PO Box 95169			73,004.35
Palatine, IL 60095-0169	Palatine, IL 60095-0169			
Tape South	Tape South			2,222.64
10302 Deerwood Park Blvd	10302 Deerwood Park Blvd]		2,222.04
Suite 125	Suite 125	ŀ		
Jacksonville, FL 32256	Jacksonville, FL 32256			
United Parcel Service	United Parcel Service		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4,334.35
PO Box 7247-0244	PO Box 7247-0244			4,334.33
Philadelphia, PA 19170-0001	Philadelphia, PA 19170-0001		İ	
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	6029 DEACON		1 502 000 04
100 S. ASHLEY DRIVE	100 S. ASHLEY DRIVE	ROAD, SARASOTA,		1,503,966.21
SUITE 830	SUITE 830	FL 34238		/0E0 000 00
MAC Z0307-090	Tampa, FL 33602	1 L UTZUU		(950,000.00
Tampa, FL 33602	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			secured)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the OFFICER of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date _	12/28/2012	Signature Sulf Man	
		RICHARD E. ALLEN, JR.	
		OFFICER	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	RICHARD VAUGHAN ASSOCIATES,	LTD	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFIC	CATION OF CREDITOR	MATRIX	
	OFFICER of the corporation named as the best of my knowledge.	e debtor in this case, hereby verify that	the attached list of	of creditors is true and correct
Date:	12/28/2012	RICHARD E. ALLEN, JR./OFFI	ICER	

RICHARD VAUGHAN ASSOCIATES, LTDBlackbourn

6029 DEACON ROAD Sarasota, FL 34238 Division of Fey Industries 200 4th Ave North Edgerton, MN 56128 ITS/Medianetsales Attn Erland Martinson 2108 Milestone Dr, Ste 200 Fort Collins, CO 80525

A.J. ARANGO, INC. 1516 E. 8TH AVE. Tampa, FL 33605

Brooke DMS, Inc. 16250 NW 52 Ave. Hialeah, FL 33014

Lenco Inc.
PMC Wachovia
PO Box 8500-2710
Philadelphia, PA 19178-2710

ACCUTECH DATA ATTN: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PO BOX 6930 Ventura, CA 93003

C Break, Inc. 3886 Easton Street Sarasota, FL 34238 Marc Feingold 33 Eagle Road Marlboro, NJ 07746

Ace Label Systems, Inc. 7101 Madison Ave. W. Golden Valley, MN 55427-3602 Cintas Fire Protection PO Box 636525 Cincinnati, OH 45263-6525 Muzak Tropical Music Service, Inc. PO Box 22907 Tampa, FL 33622-2907

ADJ

Cy Blue Plumbing Inc. 5670 Pinkney Ave. PO Box 20727 Sarasota, FL 34276-3727 Nexpak PO Box 957628 Duluth, GA 30095

AGI Polymatrix PO Box 409608 Atlanta, GA 30349 Digitek fka Capital Media Gr PO Box 933765 Atlanta, GA 31193-3765

Nuvidia 9285 Bond Street Overland Park, KS 66214-1727

ASI Computer Tecnologies,Inc 3435 Breckinridge Blvd Suite 150 Duluth, GA 30096

Edgewise Media Inc. 602 N. Cypress Street Orange, CA 92867-6604

Old Dominion Freight Line PO Box 198475 Atlanta, GA 30384-8475

Avnet Embedded fka Bell Microproduct PO Box 847722 Dallas, TX 75284-7222

Federal Express Corporation PO Box 94515 Palatine, IL 60094-4515

Panasonic Bdcst & TV System PO Box 905396 Charlotte, NC 28290-5396

Benton Express, Inc. 1045 S. River Ind. Blvd. SE PO Box 16709 Atlanta, GA 30321 Fedex PO Box 660481 Dallas, TX 75266-0481 Perry Law, P.A. c/o Mark B. Perry, Esq. 2502 North Rocky Point Drive Suite 896 Tampa, FL 33607 Pro Audio Ltd Attn: Brian Tucker 111 N. South Drive Barrington, IL 60010-1324

Sarasota County Tax Coll. 101 S. Washington Blvd Sarasota, FL 34236

UPS Freight
PO Box 533238
Charlotte, NC 28290-3238

Pro Video 12501 NW 44th St Pompano Beach, FL 33065

Shining Technology Inc. 10533 Progress Way #C Cypress, CA 90630

Verity Systems, Inc. Bibby Financial Services Los Angeles, CA 90074-1042

Quill Corporation PO Box 37600 Philadelphia, PA 19101-0600

Sony Electronics Inc 22470 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-2470

Verizon Florida Inc PO Box 920041 Dallas, TX 75392-0041

Richard E. Allen, Jr. 3886 Easton Street Sarasota, FL 34238

Soundd Investment Company 2688 Peachtree Square Atlanta, GA 30360

Waste Management PO Box 105453 Atlanta, GA 30348

Richard Vaughan Assoc. Inc. 6029 Deacon Road Sarasota, FL 34238

Sunrise Packaging 9937 Goodhue St. NE Minneapolis, MN 55449

Weber Engineering & Surveyin 4596 Ashton Road Sarasota, FL 34233

Ring Power Corporation PO Box 935004 Atlanta, GA 31193-5004

Symmetry Group Inc. 46-06 11th St Long Island City, NY 11101 WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 100 S. ASHLEY DRIVE SUITE 830 MAC Z0307-090 Tampa, FL 33602

RMG International 108 Oosterhout PO Box 123 4900 AC Oosterhout, The Net

Tape Company PO Box 95169 Palatine, IL 60095-0169 Worldwide Express PO Box 501856 Indianapolis, IN 46250

RMGI of the Americas 1843 E. Hwy 12 Michigan City, IN 46360

Tape South 10302 Deerwood Park Blvd Suite 125 Jacksonville, FL 32256

SAIA Motor Freight Line PO Box 730532 Dallas, TX 75373-0532 United Parcel Service PO Box 7247-0244 Philadelphia, PA 19170-0001